

Sponsored by: Clinton Area Chamber of Commerce

## **Official Rules**

Prizes:Chamber of Commerce will award gift cards to Clinton, WI businesses for the top three photos in each<br/>category: 1st place (\$50 gift card), 2nd place (\$25 gift card) and 3rd place (\$10 gift card). One<br/>separate "Best of Show" will be awarded (\$100 gift card).

Categories: Businesses, People, Agriculture, Landscapes

## Rules:

- Anyone is eligible to enter. Participants under 18 must have guardian permission to enter.
- Photos must have been taken in 2021, 2022, 2023 or 2024.
- Photos must have be taken within Rock County, specifically highlighting the Clinton, WI area.
- Photos must be original and taken by the contestant entering. Minor editing which improves the photo is permitted but is not necessary.
- Each participant may enter one photograph per category.
- All individuals in photographs must have given their permission to be photographed and submitted to contest. For example, if submitting a photo of a parade scene in which individual's identities can be seen, those individuals must grant their permission to photographer for the photo to be submitted.
- The Clinton Area Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to share and use photos and names of any participants on the Chamber website and/or social media channels or in future promotions.
- The Clinton Area Chamber of Commerce reserves the right to disqualify any photo for any reason.
- Judging will be done by the Chamber or Chamber selected judges and all decisions are final.
- Deadline to enter is December 1 by submitting the form at https://bit.ly/chamberphoto24.
- Each entry must be submitted in a separate form.
- Photos should be submitted at the highest quality resolution possible.
- Entry must include name of photographer, address of photographer, a contact phone number, and which category is being entered. Participants under 18 must include guardian permission.
- By entering the contest, participants are acknowledging they understand Official Rules and agree to abide by and be bound by the complete Official Rules.
- Winners will be announced on Chamber website and social media by December 23, 2024 and prizes will be sent to the winners at that time.
- **Disclaimer:** By entering this contest, you release the rights of the photo(s) to The Clinton Area Chamber of Commerce for any future use. Photos will be the property of the Chamber to use at their discretion for any future Chamber use, which may include but is not limited to: digital or print use of photos on the Chamber of Commerce website and future event promotional materials, including calendars, flyers, or brochures.

Questions? Please contact us at: clintonchamberwi@gmail.com.

